## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM442678

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glenn Grandy		09/05/2017	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tree of Life Canada ULC	
Street Address:	6030 Freemont Blvd.	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5R 3X4	
Entity Type:	unlimited liability corporation: CANADA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4052279	GREEN OCEAN

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7025504400 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7025504400

Email: TRADEMARKSLV@DICKINSONWRIGHT.COM

Correspondent Name: J. Craft, J. Krieger & J. Myers

Address Line 1: 8363 West Sunset Road, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89113

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: J. Craft, J. Krieger & J. Myers

Address Line 1: 8363 West Sunset Road, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Ko Craft	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Ko Craft/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GREEN OCEAN TM assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006151 FRAME: 0925

900420677

source=GREEN OCEAN TM assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006151 FRAME: 0926

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Glenn Grandy, an individual whose full post office address is 4 Carnahan Terrace, Toronto, Ontario, M4E 0B2, Canada (the "Assignor"), in consideration for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Tree of Life Canada **ULC**, a company whose full post office address is 6030 Freemont Blvd., Mississauga, Ontario, L5R 3X4, Canada, (the "Assignee"), all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set out in Schedule A (the "Trademarks") in Canada and the United States of America, including the goodwill associated therewith and all common law rights, and including the resulting right to recover damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements or unauthorized uses of the Trademarks, including the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS whereof, the Assignor has set the hand of its proper officer duly authorized in that behalf this  $\underline{5^{t}}$  day of  $\underline{September}$ , 2017.

Glenn Grandy

IN WITNESS whereof, the Assignee has set the hand of its proper officer duly authorized in that behalf this LOTH day of SEPTEMBER, 2017.

Tree of Life Canada ULC

Name: BILL

Title: CHIEF DREALATING DEFICIEL

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006151 FRAME: 0927

# Schedule A

Trademark Reg No		Country of Registration	
GREEN OCEAN	TMA773250	Canada	
GREEN OCEAN	4052279	United States	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006151 FRAME: 0928

**RECORDED: 09/11/2017**